
AQUEOUS AMMONIA

mas. - % 
mg / kg
mg / kg
mg / kg
mg / kg
mg / kg
mg / kg
mg / kg
mg / kg

24.0 - 24.9
max. 2
max. 2
max. 0.4
max. 3
max. 1
max. 1
max. 25
max. 25

Typical value
24.5

<0.5
<0.10
<0.10
<0.01
<0.001
<0.05
<0.01
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All data, suggestions and information given herein is deemed to be accurate and reliable, but is presented without warranty  
(expressed or implied) whatsoever. OCI Nitrogen B.V. does not accept any liability in connection with this information or use.  
It is the responsibility of each user to determine whether the information in this document is appropriate/suitable for their  
particular use, application or processing. Nothing in this document shall be deemed to alter or waive any provision of  
OCI Nitrogen’s General Conditions of Sale or this disclaimer.

24,5%

NH4OH (aq.)
35
liquid
pungent odour
907
36
0,52
-55

Liquid-product specification			 
	 Ammonia	
	 Chloride (Cl)
	 Iron (Fe)	
	 Arsenic (As)
	 Lead (Pb)
	 Cadmium (Cd)
	 Mercury (Hg)
	 Cupper (Cu)
	 Zinc (Zn)

Sampling and analysis techniques		
	 According to NEN 6426 and Intertek 1636 methods

Physical properties 
	 Formula			 
	 Molar mass			 
	 State of aggregation			 
	 Appearance / odour		  colourless / 
	 Density	 at 20 0C	 kg/m3			 
	 Boiling point	 at 1 bar	 0C	
	 Vapour pressure	 at 20 0C 	 bar	
	 Freezing point		  0C	
	 Solubility in water		  completely miscible
	

WARRANTY
The Product Data Sheet represents the only product warranty made regarding this product.  
This information is intended for use by persons having technicall skills, at their own discretion and risk.  
Except as set forth above there are no warranties, express or implied, including warranties of  
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose and seller shall not be liable for consequential  
damages.

OCI NITROGEN B.V.
Poststraat 1, 6135 KR Sittard
P.O. Box 601, 6160 AP Geleen
The Netherlands
nitrogen@oci.nl


