AQUEOUS AMMONIA

24,5%



			101 11
חו ו	-אווווו	nroduct	specification
	juiu-	pioduct	Specification

product specification			Typical value
Ammonia	mas %	24.0 - 24.9	24.5
Chloride (CI)	mg / kg	max. 2	
Iron (Fe)	mg / kg	max. 2	<0.5
Arsenic (As)	mg / kg	max. 0.4	<0.10
Lead (Pb)	mg / kg	max. 3	<0.10
Cadmium (Cd)	mg / kg	max. 1	<0.01
Mercury (Hg)	mg / kg	max. 1	< 0.001
Cupper (Cu)	mg / kg	max. 25	< 0.05
Zinc (Zn)	mg / kg	max. 25	<0.01

Sampling and analysis techniques

According to NEN 6426 and Intertek 1636 methods

Physical properties

Formula			NH,OH (aq.)	
Molar mass			35	
State of aggregation			liquid	
Appearance / odour	rance / odour colourless /r			
Density	at 20 °C	kg/m³	907	
Boiling point	at 1 bar	°C	36	
Vapour pressure	at 20 °C	bar	0,52	
Freezing point		°C	-55	
Solubility in water com		complet	ely miscible	

WARRANTY

The Product Data Sheet represents the only product warranty made regarding this product. This information is intended for use by persons having technicall skills, at their own discretion and risk. Except as set forth above there are no warranties, express or implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose and seller shall not be liable for consequential damages.

OCI NITROGEN B.V.

Poststraat 1, 6135 KR Sittard P.O. Box 601, 6160 AP Geleen The Netherlands nitrogen@oci.nl

All data, suggestions and information given herein is deemed to be accurate and reliable, but is presented without warranty (expressed or implied) whatsoever. OCI Nitrogen B.V. does not accept any liability in connection with this information or use. It is the responsibility of each user to determine whether the information in this document is appropriate/suitable for their particular use, application or processing. Nothing in this document shall be deemed to alter or waive any provision of OCI Nitrogen's General Conditions of Sale or this disclaimer.

